Application Firmware FSIQ-K71 for
Signal Analyzers FSIQ allows to char-
acterize the Walsh code channels of a
CDMA base station to US standards
TIA/EIA-97-B/C.
• Simultaneous measurement of
code-domain power of 64 chan-
nels and bargraph result display

Waveform quality measurement
RHO factor ≥0.9995
Ordering information
Application Firmware FSIQ-K71 can be integrated into any member of the
FSIQ family. Option FSIQ-B70, which provides additional memory capacity
and a higher computing power, is the precondition to operate the application
firmware.
Order designations
Application Firmware
to test cdmaOne base stations FSIQK71 1126.4498.02
Extensions required
to operate Application
Firmware FSIQK71 FSIQB70 1119.6747.02
For further options and recommended extensions see FSIQ data sheet
(PD 757.4160)
Measurements FSIQ3, FSIQ7, FSIQ26,
FSIQ40
Test specifications
and permissible
measurement uncer-
tainty for measuring
equipment to
TIA/EIA-97-B/C
Code-domain power measurement
Range at RF input
(total power)
+30 dBm to –50 dBm
Test interval range 1024, 2048 to 24k chips Nx64 chips, N≥20
Code-domain power
(test interval 2048 chips/
1.25 ms)
Display dynamic range
Accuracy (Walsh channel
power within 20 dB of total
power
Resolution
10 dB to 100 dB,
settable, default 50 dB
±0.3 dB
0.01 dB
12.4.2.2
Frequency error ±10 Hz
(excludes frequency
reference of analyzer)
±10 Hz
Pilot time alignment (from
even second trigger to start
of PN sequence)
Range
Accuracy
Resolution
−13.33 ms to 13.33 ms
±135 ns
10 ns
±135 ns
Code-domain timing offset
(pilot to code-channel time
tolerance)
Range
Accuracy
±50 ns
±10 ns ±10 ns
Code-domain phase offset
(pilot to code-channel time
tolerance)
Range
Accuracy
±150 mrad
±10 mrad ±10 mrad
ISO 9001
Certified Quality System
DQS REG. NO 1954
FSIQK71.fm  Seite 5  Donnerstag, 30. März 2000  4:10 16
Pr